



**भारतीय स्टेट बैंक**  
तनावग्रस्त आर्ति रिक्वरी शाखा  
२३, नजफगढ़ रोड, झांसी फ्लाईओवर के पास, नई दिल्ली.

(नियम 8(1) (प्रवर्तन)

**कच्चा सूचना (नियमावली 2002 के अंतर्गत)**

जबकि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रति भूति हित अधिनियम के प्रवर्तन के अधीन भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, तनावग्रस्त आर्ति रिक्वरी शाखा, 23, नजफगढ़ रोड, नई दिल्ली का प्रधिकृत अधिकारी होने तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 (2002 का नं. 54) के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के नियम 3 के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अंतर्गत कर्जदार मैसर्स अलकन का इंडस्ट्रीज (कर्जदार), शगुन जैन (गारंटर) और श्रीमती सरिता जैन (गारंटर) को एक मांग नोटिस दिनांक 28.07.2015 को जारी किया था जिसमें उल्लेखित राशि रु. 6,51,81,320.73 (रु. छ करोड़ इक्यावन लाख इक्यासी हजार तीन सौ बीस और पैसे तिहत्तर केवल) दिनांक 28.07.2015 तक भविष्य का ध्यान साथ में आकांक्षिक खर्च, लागत, प्रभार इत्यादि सहित उक्त सूचना को प्राप्त की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर भुगतान करने को कहा गया था।

कर्जदार उक्त राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल हो गये हैं. इसलिए एतद्वारा कर्जदार/गारंटर तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमें नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा 4 उक्त नियमों के (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित के अधीन उन्हे प्रदत्त शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अंतर्गत संपत्ति का कब्जा 08.12.2017 को लिया है।

विशेष रूप से कर्जदार और गारंटर तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्वारा उक्त संपत्ति के साथ लेन-देन न करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेनदेन भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, तनावग्रस्त आर्ति रिक्वरी शाखा, 23, नजफगढ़ रोड, नई दिल्ली, के प्रभार खाते कुल राशि रु. 6,51,81,320.73 (रु. छ करोड़ इक्यावन लाख इक्यासी हजार तीन सौ बीस और पैसे तिहत्तर केवल) दिनांक 28.07.2015 तक भविष्य का ध्यान साथ में आकांक्षिक खर्च लागत, प्रभार इत्यादि सहित के अधीन होगा।

उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान एकट की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध समय सीमा की और आकर्षित किया जाता है।

**घर/अचल संपत्ति का विवरण**  
संपत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जोकि फ्लैट नं. 110, रीको औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, आईआईटी खुराखेडा तहसील तिहार, मिर्जापुर, बिहार, राजस्थान 301019, संपत्ति क्षेत्रफल 1500 वर्ग मी., चौकड़ी : उत्तर में - प्लॉट नं. एक-80, दक्षिण में - रोड, पूर्व में प्लॉट नं. जी-110 ए, पश्चिम में - प्लॉट नं. जी-109.

संपत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जोकि रिहायशी संपत्ति 645, प्रथम तल, डबल स्टोरी, न्यू राजेन्द्र नगर, नई दिल्ली-110060 में स्थित, क्षेत्रफल 123.66 वर्ग गज, यह संपत्ति श्रीमती सरिता जैन पत्नी श्री राकेश जैन के नाम पर है।

**प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,**  
**भारतीय स्टेट बैंक**

दिनांक : 2/12/2017  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली, खुराखेडा.

**विज्ञान स्टैंडर्ड** नई दिल्ली | 13 दिसंबर 2017 बुधवार

**बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र**  
Bank of Maharashtra  
ONE FAMILY ONE BANK

सुभाष लोक, गुडगांव बाबा  
फोन: (0124) 4047138, 4047137 फैक्स: (0124) 4047137  
ई-मेल: bom1295@mahabank.co.in

**कच्चा सूचना**  
(अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

एपी 52 / सरकारी/जीसी/13(4)/2017-18 दिनांक- 06.12.2017

**1. मैसर्स गौरा डिपेंडेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड**  
ई 182, सेक्टर 63, नोएडा  
**श्री विनय तंवर**  
प्लॉट नं. 104, ब्लॉक-सी, जीवन आश्रम कॉ-ऑपरेटिव सोसाइटी, सी-58/8, सेक्टर-62, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, नोएडा

**2. श्रीमती नीता तंवर**  
प्लॉट नं. 104, ब्लॉक-सी, जीवन आश्रम कॉ-ऑपरेटिव सोसाइटी, सी-58/8, सेक्टर-62, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, नोएडा

जैसे कि बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के अधोहस्ताक्षरी प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने वित्तीय आरतियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित धारा 13 की उप-धारा (12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग कर मांग सूचना दिनांकित 20.07.2016 जारी की थी जिसमें कर्जदार मैसर्स गौरा डिपेंडेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और जमानतियों श्रीमती नीता तंवर से रु. 2,74,98,716.00 (रुपये दो करोड़ चौदह लाख निगानवे हजार सात सौ पंद्रह मात्र) को 01.07.2016 से आगे की ब्याज सहित उक्त सूचना प्राप्त की तारीख से 60 दिनों के अन्दर अदा करने के लिए कहा गया।

**कर्जदार** द्वारा राशि अदा करने में असफल रहने पर कर्जदार, जमानती और सर्व सामान्य को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग कर नीचे उल्लिखित संपत्तियों का 16 मई, 2017 को कब्जा ले लिया है।

विशेष रूप से कर्जदार और सर्व जन को सामान्य रूप में संपत्ति से कोई भी लेनदेन न करने के लिए आगाह किया जाता है तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेनदेन उपरोक्त राशि के लिए बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के प्रभार के अधीन होगा।

**बैंक को बंधक और कच्चा लो गड़ संपत्ति का विवरण निम्नवत् है:**  
प्लॉट नं. 104, ब्लॉक-सी, जीवन आश्रम कॉ-ऑपरेटिव सोसाइटी, सी-58/8, सेक्टर-62, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, नोएडा (उ.प्र.)

दिनांक: 06.12.2017  
स्थान: दिल्ली

मुख्य प्रबंधक एवं प्राधिकृत अधिकारी  
(बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र)

**शुद्धि पत्र**  
**सार्वजनिक सूचना**

उत्तर प्रदेश प्रांत के कोसी कलान, कासगंज, अलीगढ़ एवं उत्तराखण्ड प्रांत के मसुरी शहर के डैस फेज-3 क्षेत्रों तथा उत्तर प्रदेश प्रांत के नौडील व कासिमपुर के डैस फेज-4 क्षेत्रों में उपरोक्तों को सूचित किया जाता है कि, दिनांक 09.12.2017 को प्रकाशित 'सार्वजनिक सूचना' में कुछ या सभी बैनस (अर्थात: कलर्स, कलर्स इन्फोनिटी, दि डिस्ट्री वैल, कॉमेडी, सेन्डल, निक जुनियर, सोमिक, सीएनबीसी टीवी18, एमटीवी, निक, सीएनएन न्यूज18, सीएनबीसी, आवाज, वीएच1, कलर्स मराठी, कलर्स कन्नड़, कलर्स बांग्ला, कलर्स ओरिया, रिसे सिनेक्लेक्स, एमटीवी इंडीस, एमटीवी बिट्स, कलर्स गुजराती, सीएनबीसी बाजार, आईबीएन लोकमत, इंडीवी बिहार / झारखण्ड, इंडीवी उत्तर प्रदेश / उत्तरांचल, इंडीवी एमपी / छत्तीसगढ़, इंडीवी राजस्थान, न्यूज 18 कन्नड़, इंडीवी न्यूज बांग्ला, इंडीवी न्यूज गुजराती, इंडीवी उर्दू, न्यूज 18 पंजाब/हरियाणा/हिमाचल प्रदेश, इंडीवी न्यूज ओरिया, कलर्स सुपर एनर्जेटिक, एफवाईआई, न्यूज 18 इंडिया एवं रिसे) के सिगनल्ल तीन सप्ताह बाद स्थगित करने के लिए कहा गया था, दरखस्त यह नोवा डिजिटल एण्ड ब्रोडबैंड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए था। अतः इसे नोवावेस डिजिटल एण्डरटेन्मेंट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के स्थान पर नोवा डिजिटल एण्ड ब्रोडबैंड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड पढ़ा जाए। दिनांक 09.12.2017 को प्रकाशित 'सार्वजनिक सूचना' में कोई अन्य बदलाव नहीं है।

उपरोक्त पार्टी द्वारा प्रदान की जाने वाली सेवाएं उपरोक्त सभी क्षेत्रों में प्रभावित होंगी

टीवी 18 ब्रोडकास्ट लिमिटेड के लिए एवं इसकी तरफ से जनहित में जारी  
द्वारा: इण्डियाकार्ट मीडिया डिस्ट्रीब्यूशन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड  
703, 7वां तल, एच.डी.आई.एन, केलीडीनिया विजय नगर के सामने,  
सबर रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व) मुम्बई-400 069

**BHUSHAN STEEL LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Bhushan Centre, Hyatt Regency Complex,  
Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066

**COMPANY NOTICE**

Under mentioned Share Certificate(s) of the Company have been reported as lost / misplaced by the respective registered owner(s). The Company propose to issue duplicate share Certificate(s) in lieu of the same after 15 days from this date. Any person having any claim over the said shares may write to the Company Secretary within 15 days hereof with supporting of their claim. The Company shall not entertain any claim received after the said period of 15 days or without any supporting:

Name of the Shareholders	Folio Number	No. of Shares	Certificate Number	Distinctive No.
ASHOK KUMAR CHOPRA	21410	100	5037	8854201 - 8854300
ANJANA GOEL	29793	100	36405	12440101 - 12440200

for BHUSHAN STEEL LIMITED  
-Sd-  
(O. P. DAVRA)  
Vice President (Corporate Affairs) &  
Company Secretary

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 12.12.2017

**CANTABIL**  
International Clothing

**CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: B-16, Lawrence Road Industrial Area, Delhi - 110035  
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034995 Website: www.cantabilinternational.com Tel: 91-11-27156381/82 Telefax: 91-11-27156383

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,085.86	4,493.39	3,674.16	8,579.25	6,870.84	16,157.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	36.32	138.53	58.39	174.86	105.20	468.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	88.09	137.06	54.23	225.15	101.04	463.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	58.70	80.17	57.93	138.86	121.35	406.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	38.52	86.89	40.28	125.41	109.59	383.26
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,632.76	1,632.76	1,632.76	1,632.76	1,632.76	1,632.76
7	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves						6,638.99
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)(Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	0.36	0.49	0.35	0.85	0.74	2.49
	(b) Diluted	0.36	0.49	0.35	0.85	0.74	2.49

**Statement of Assets & Liabilities**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 30th September, 2017	As at 31st March, 2017
	<b>1) Non- Current Assets</b>	
a) Property, plant and equipment	5,471.25	5,597.88
b) Capital work-in-progress	26.38	18.60
c) Investment Property	509.96	513.23
d) Other intangible assets	38.12	31.35
e) Financial Assets		
(i) Investment	-	-
(ii) Loans		
- Security Deposit	682.72	574.64
(iii) Other financial assets	-	-
f) Deferred Tax Assets (net)	300.10	344.45
g) Other non-current assets	373.93	373.93
	<b>7,402.47</b>	<b>7,454.07</b>
<b>2) Current Assets</b>		
a) Inventories	7,964.94	7,332.70
b) Financial assets		
(i) Investments	13.04	12.83
(ii) Trade receivables	1,169.53	982.33
(iii) Cash & cash equivalents	257.88	98.03
(iv) Bank balance other than (iii) above	-	-
(v) Loans	-	-
(vi) Other financial assets	63.52	31.40
c) Other current assets	463.61	307.44
	<b>9,932.52</b>	<b>8,764.73</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>17,334.98</b>	<b>16,218.80</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity</b>		
a) Equity Share capital	1,632.76	1,632.76
b) Other Equity	6,899.91	6,638.99
	<b>8,532.67</b>	<b>8,271.75</b>
<b>Liabilities</b>		
1) Non-current liabilities		
a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	445.35	356.98
(ii) Trade Payables	8.85	5.41
(iii) Other financial liabilities		
- Security Received	617.02	527.57
b) Provisions	206.99	209.04
c) Other non-current liabilities	-	-
	<b>1,278.21</b>	<b>1,099.00</b>
2) Current Liabilities		
a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	3,789.93	3,545.85
(ii) Trade Payables		
- Due to Micro and Small Enterprises	-	-
- Due to Others	2,963.62	2,679.67
(iii) Other financial liabilities	422.25	311.72
b) Other current Liabilities	183.45	159.09
c) Provisions	164.86	151.71
	<b>7,524.10</b>	<b>6,848.05</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>17,334.98</b>	<b>16,218.80</b>

**Notes:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended 30.09.2017. Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Year ended are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.cantabilinternational.com & also use following URL links:

**NSE-** [https://nseindia.com/companytracker/cmtracker.jsp?symbol=CANTABIL&cName=cmtracker\\_nsedef.css#](https://nseindia.com/companytracker/cmtracker.jsp?symbol=CANTABIL&cName=cmtracker_nsedef.css#)

**BSE-** <http://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfilings/AttachLive/94d27084-9df2-4e1d-abec-c77e20cc6595.pdf> &

**Company Website URL:-** [http://cantabilinternational.com/invstr\\_pdf/Quarterhalf-year\\_ended-30.09.2017.pdf](http://cantabilinternational.com/invstr_pdf/Quarterhalf-year_ended-30.09.2017.pdf).

2 The above unaudited financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th December, 2017. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Stock Exchanges.

3 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) from 1st April 2017 with transition date being 1st April 2016 and accordingly unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 are in compliance with the Ind-AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), and accordingly, erstwhile Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (IGAAP) results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016, Half year ended 30th September, 2016 and year ended 31st March, 2017 have been restated to make the results comparable. The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.

4 Reconciliation of the net profit for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016, half year ended 30th September, 2016 and year ended 31st March, 2017 as reported under erstwhile IGAAP and as restated under Ind AS is as under:

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2016	Half year ended 30.09.2016	Year ended March 31.03.2017
Net Profit After Tax as reported under Previous GAAP	72.81	147.78	487.89
Effects of transition to Ind AS :			
Actuarial (Gain) / Loss on employee defined benefit obligations	(8.51)	(17.02)	(34.05)
Impact of lease straight lining	27.82	51.06	141.94
Impact of discounting of security deposits with landlords:			
- Rent Expense (net of straight lining)	5.43	9.86	22.70
- Other Income	(4.54)	(8.33)	(18.91)
Impact of discounting of security deposits received :			
- Interest Expense (net of straight lining)	6.61	12.77	26.38
- Deferred Revenue amortised during the period	(6.61)	(12.77)	(26.38)
Impact of reclassification to Investment Property	1.72	3.44	6.87
Impact of fair value measurement of Current Investments	(0.37)	(0.75)	(1.19)
Impact of deferred tax on the above	(6.66)	(11.82)	(36.26)
Net Profit/(loss) After Tax for the Quarter/year ended under Ind AS	57.93	121.35	406.79
Other Comprehensive Income/(expense) (net of taxes)	(17.65)	(11.76)	(23.53)
Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS as reported	40.28	109.59	383.26

**5. Other Equity Reserves**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Nature of Adjustments/Reconciliation as under	As at 31st March, 2017
Other Equity (reserves) as per GAAP	6,603.77
<b>Adjustments :</b>	
Lease Equilisation Reserve	141.94
Discounting of security deposits received	8.43
Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenses)	(34.05)
Impact of Ind AS Adjustments on Statement of Profit and Loss	(117.36)
Impact of deferred tax on the Ind AS Adjustments on Statement of Profit and Loss	36.26
Other Equity (Reserves) as per Ind AS	6,638.99

6 Company is dealing in Multi Segment i.e. Manufacturing and retailing of apparel and apparel accessories in India and also in Export sale of Apparels but its Revenue from Export segment is less than threshold required to be reported, therefore segment results are not given as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment" prescribed by The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015"

7 Financial results for all the period have been prepared and presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting".

8 The company reviewed its estimate of reclassification of post employment benefits to other comprehensive income and consequently impact of the previous quarter has been adjusted in the quarter ended 30th September and the half year then ended.

9 The EPS has been recomputed on the figures of "profit for the period from continuing operations".

10 The company may review its accounting policies or its use of exemptions and accordingly the consequent changes in the accounting treatment and disclosures, if any, would be considered in the financial results of the subsequent quarters within the financial year ending 31st March, 2018 as provided in Ind AS 101 "First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards".

11 The figures of the previous periods (quarter /half year/year) have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For Cantabil Retail India Limited  
Sd/-  
(Vijay Bansal)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 01110877

Place: New Delhi  
Date: December 12th, 2017